
Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Monday, September 04, 2017

Premier Standard  

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPAD

24032 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20115 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonPAD

20100 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldPAD

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPAD

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20031 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPAD

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePADP

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

16063 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePAD

16062 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPAD

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPAD

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PAD

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16068 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPADP

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12046 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPAD

12038 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPAD

12048 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPADP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosPAD

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8041 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24035 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24032 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24018 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24016 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20 49Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXA

20012 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyAXA

20011 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXA

20010 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliAXA

20007 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerAXA

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

20002 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmAXA

20001 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXA

20051 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20049 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPA

20115 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20114 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20100 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXB
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20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20097 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20047 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20043 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20040 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20038 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20034 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXB

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20031 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20029 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20028 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20026 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20025 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20023 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20020 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20135 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20130 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20118 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAXPB

20117 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20116 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20105 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20063 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20061 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPB

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20058 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20057 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20056 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20054 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20052 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16072 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXA

16071 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteAXA

16004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXA

16074 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16073 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16066 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16065 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16064 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16063 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16062 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16059 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16029 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16010 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16068 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16043 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXPB

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16038 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16035 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16032 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12037 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsAXA

12001 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12047 Rascal, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXB

12046 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12038 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12015 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12014 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12012 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12011 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB
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12048 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXPB

12024 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8040 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8039 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8038 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8010 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8008 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8007 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8006 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8004 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8041 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8031 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8019 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8018 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4014 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

4011 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20121 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniOA

20120 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniOA

20119 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOA

20076 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOA

20075 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickOA

20073 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOA

20070 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannOA

20067 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20003 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsOA

16046 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOA

12031 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12030 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12026 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24036 Ranger, All American, Emily ParenteauNAA

24027 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20122 Rosie, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann CampNAB

20112 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAB

20110 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroNAB

20086 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAB

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNAB

20081 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyNAB

20124 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20123 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20113 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNAB

16054 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAB

T2B  

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B
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24030 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24018 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24016 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20121 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2B

20120 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2B

20119 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyT2B

20115 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20100 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

20092 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2B

20086 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckT2B

20075 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickT2B

20073 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20070 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannT2B

20067 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20047 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20043 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20034 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromT2B

20029 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20028 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20025 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20023 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20012 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyT2B

20011 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoT2B

20007 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerT2B

20005 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyT2B

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20003 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20002 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmT2B

20124 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20123 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20118 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20089 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonT2BP

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20058 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyT2BP

20057 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownT2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16073 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16066 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonT2B

16062 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16051 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16029 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16068 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

16035 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2BP

16032 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2BP

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12047 Rascal, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsT2B

12037 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsT2B

12035 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

12032 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

12014 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshT2B

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12001 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12045 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonT2BP

12036 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12024 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinT2B

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8010 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8008 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerT2B

8007 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2BP

Page 4 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24036 Ranger, All American, Emily ParenteauNAJA

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20122 Rosie, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann CampNAJB

20121 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniNAJB

20120 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniNAJB

20110 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroNAJB

20086 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJB

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNAJB

20081 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyNAJB

20076 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAJB

20070 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannNAJB

20124 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJP

20113 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAJP

20089 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAJB

16058 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

NAJP

16054 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAJP

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOAJ

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20119 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOAJ

20112 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

20075 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickOAJ

20073 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

20067 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20012 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAJ

20010 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20007 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOAJ

20005 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20123 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20049 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16071 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteOAJ

16046 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12032 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOAJ

12031 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12026 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinOAJ

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJA

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24035 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJB

24032 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24018 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20 46Jump Height = # of dogs

20100 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

20094 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJA

20026 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJA

20011 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJA

20003 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

20002 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmAXJA

20001 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXJA

20051 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20115 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20114 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

Page 5 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20097 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20047 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20043 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20040 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20038 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJB

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20034 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXJB

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20031 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20029 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20028 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20025 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20023 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20020 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20135 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20130 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20118 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAJPB

20117 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20116 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20063 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20061 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPB

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20058 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20057 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20056 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20054 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20052 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16063 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJA

16051 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16074 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16073 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16072 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJB

16066 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16065 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16064 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16062 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16059 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16029 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16010 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16068 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16043 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAJPB

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16038 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16035 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16032 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJA

12047 Rascal, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXJB

12046 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12038 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12037 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsAXJB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12015 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12014 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12012 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12011 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Monday, September 04, 2017

12048 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAJPB

12024 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8039 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8038 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8010 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8008 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8007 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8006 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8004 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8041 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8031 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8019 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8018 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4014 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPA

4011 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAJPB

4007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

Premier Jumpers  

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPJD

24032 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPJD

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20031 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPJD

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJDP

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16062 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16085 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16068 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPJDP

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12046 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPJD

12038 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

12037 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsPJD

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosPJD

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8041 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPJDP
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